North Dakota State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 North Dakota State USBC Women's Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Women's Team, Team 559 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Dd's Market 2248864 2,648 $1,020.00 Napoleon USBC
2 Gutter Girls Bears 2290514 2,617 $675.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
3 Guitter Girls Tigers 2079456 2,559 $450.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
4 Rumors NG 2082903 2,539 $333.00 Gr Grand ForksUSBC
5 Jaw Breakers 2135477 2,525 $273.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
6 MCDB Dangerous Dames 2185087 2,522 $239.00 Minot USBC
7 That's How We Roll 2050709 2,518 $221.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
8 Pin Ups2 2113805 2,516 $203.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
9 Alley Cats#1 2170132 2,514 $190.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

10 Stri-King Lanes 2261524 2,483 $180.00 Bad Hill USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,784.00

Women's Team, Team 560 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 SassyTarts 2087905 2,595 $1,020.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
2 Tapin Tavern 2290516 2,570 $680.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
3 Dakota Community Bank 2052911 2,556 $487.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
4 Gru Crew 2258294 2,531 $364.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
5 The Last Shot 2185579 2,515 $307.00 OakesUSBC
6 Hoover Tools 2093937 2,508 $250.00 Minot USBC
7 Service Master of Valley City 2055436 2,504 $208.00 Valley City USBC
7 New Rule #2 2072924 2,504 $208.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
9 LT Dollswith Bals A 2073290 2,496 $180.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $3,704.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,488.00

Doubles Event, Doubles 279 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Olson, Kayla/ Dearing, Brandi E 2262709 1,335 $620.00 Minot USBC
2 Weng, Stacey / Braaten, Andrea N 2089000 1,318 $420.00 Jamestown USBC
3 Melvin, Maggie M / Bailly, Bethany A 2252075 1,308 $329.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
4 Swartz, Paulette R/ Thiery, Mariah A 2252075 1,304 $270.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
5 Bentley, Tami L / Barth, Heather M 2055461 1,302 $231.00 Towner County USBC
6 Zimmerman, Elise M / Zimmerman, JaquelineM 2079428 1,295 $203.00 Minot USBC
7 Bollman, Danielle M / Chase, Laurie E 2073290 1,294 $185.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
8 Spoonemore, Amanda R / Hoggarth, Cassidy R 2200515 1,289 $171.00 Minot USBC
9 Niemi, Holly J/ Degenstein, Maggie 2047888 1,275 $161.00 Towner County USBC

10 Olderbak, Michelle R / Boudreaux, Denise A 2170133 1,270 $152.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
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North Dakota State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 North Dakota State USBC Women's Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

11 Blegen, Ashley D / Beck-connot, Sarah A 2055462 1,268 $143.00 Towner County USBC

12 Nelsen, Stephanie J/ McMenamin, Allison J 2081119 1,262 $137.00 Valley City USBC

13 Carpenter, Lori J/ Roos, Mary E 2082992 1,259 $130.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC

14 Daniels, Alexis/ Dissette, Keyandra 2117867 1,256 $122.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC

14 Malheim, Abbey / Haggood, Sarah 2148687 1,256 $122.00 OakesUSBC

16 Shamp, Emily C/ Blake, KayLeigh N 2082903 1,249 $113.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

17 Kirchoffner, Lynn C/ Olson, Rhonda L 2170132 1,246 $107.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

18 Lorenzen, Shauna R / Gratzek, Megan A 2082903 1,240 $101.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

19 Morris, Peg A / Rostad, Mylah L 2289189 1,237 $96.00 Minot USBC

20 O'Brien, Pam / Spidahl, Pam J 2245853 1,235 $90.00 Towner County USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,903.00

Doubles Event, Doubles 280 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Koch, Joan F/ Anderson, Janeen J 2055436 1,380 $610.00 Valley City USBC
2 Rokke, Suzy L / Grant, Julie A 2050709 1,379 $410.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
3 Nelson, ChristinaL / Barton, Alexis K 2190006 1,370 $325.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
4 Nelson, Stacy N / Zick, Roberta L 2168353 1,352 $269.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
5 King, Susan K / Trottier, Paola A 2055623 1,324 $232.00 Towner County USBC
6 Nelson, Haley C / Peterson, Emily C 2087905 1,315 $207.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
7 Pelletier, AmandaK / Wolk, Patty A 2135813 1,308 $187.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
8 Lippert, CarrieL / Kurtz, Kathy E 2052911 1,302 $174.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
9 Roberts, Lacey / Schieler, Liz A 2185579 1,288 $154.66 Oakes USBC
9 Moreno, Barbara/ Moreno, ChristinaR 2093343 1,288 $154.67 Minot USBC
9 Brustad, Krista/ Olson, Vaerie M 2158321 1,288 $154.67 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
12 Haffely, Nicole A / Price, Missy J 2072925 1,281 $141.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
13 Erickson, TerralL / Pelletier, Amanda K 2215446 1,270 $133.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
14 Christensen, Leann / Carlson, Darnel M 2060257 1,269 $128.00 Jamestown USBC
15 Dickman, Andrea L / Manz, Monique D 2252075 1,265 $123.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
16 Nelson, Renee C/ Berntson, Mary L 2071724 1,263 $114.00 Valley City USBC
16 Bailly, Bethany A / Stromsodt, Amy N 2283196 1,263 $114.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
18 DeBerg, Toni L / Schoenecker, Julie A 2064439 1,261 $100.66 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
18 Clay, Lorelee/ Johnson, Nadene J 2066272 1,261 $100.67 Minot USBC
18 Rinas, Joann K / Howard, Toni L 2055462 1,261 $100.67 Towner County USBC
21 Weller, Kristen R / Portscheller, Shelly L 2072925 1,259 $90.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,023.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,926.00

Singles Event, Singles 139 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Christianson, KdliciaJ 2290514 710 $440.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
2 Malheim, Abbey 2148687 701 $300.00 OakesUSBC
3 Young, Barb M 2051484 692 $214.00 Valley City USBC
4 Ratts, Nicole 2248864 691 $165.00 Napoleon USBC
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5 Howell, TrishaG 2185087 676 $136.00 Minot USBC

6 Braaten, AndreaN 2089000 673 $120.00 Jamestown USBC

7 Koble, MaryAnn 2055623 672 $107.00 Towner County USBC

7 Haugen, Jessica 2261524 672 $107.00 Bad Hill USBC

9 Weng, Stacey 2089000 670 $96.34 Jamestown USBC

9 Spidahl, Pam J 2245853 670 $96.33 Towner County USBC

9 Morris, Peg A 2289189 670 $96.33 Minot USBC
12 Swartz, Paulette R 2252075 667 $91.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
12 Edmundson, Morgan J 2290516 667 $91.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
14 Jones, Kelly L 2093840 665 $87.00 Stanley USBC
14 Benz, Brooke R 2060823 665 $87.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
16 Gierke, Janet L 2051484 664 $85.00 Valley City USBC
17 Rostad, Mylah L 2289189 663 $83.00 Minot USBC
18 Olson, Rhonda L 2170132 660 $82.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
19 Dauer, Christy L 2050709 659 $79.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
19 Hamilton, KarlaJ 2142116 659 $79.00 Minot USBC
21 DiAllesandro, Cheryl 2064439 658 $76.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
21 Weckman, Allison M 2050709 658 $76.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
23 Amundson, CieraC 2079456 656 $71.50 Gr Grand Forks USBC
23 Carpenter, Lori J 2082992 656 $71.50 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
23 McLagan, Tracey 2113805 656 $71.50 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
23 Weckerly, Wanda L 2076571 656 $71.50 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
27 Phillips, LauraJ 2093937 654 $67.00 Minot USBC
28 Wadsworth, Ann M 2245846 653 $65.00 Towner County USBC
28 Brustad, Krista 2158321 653 $65.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
30 Forbes, LauraK 2185087 652 $63.00 Minot USBC
31 Blegen, Ashley D 2055462 650 $60.00 Towner County USBC
31 Blackmun, Ali J 2170132 650 $60.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
33 Boudreaux, Denise A 2170133 649 $56.34 Gr Grand Forks USBC
33 Dearing, Brandi E 2262709 649 $56.33 Minot USBC
33 Nelson, Stacy N 2168353 649 $56.33 Gr Grand Forks USBC
36 Remick, Melissa 2081119 648 $51.34 Valley City USBC
36 Niemi, Holly J 2047888 648 $51.33 Towner County USBC
36 Barth, Heather M 2055461 648 $51.33 Towner County USBC
39 Shamp, Emily C 2082903 647 $48.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
40 Cooper, Lateefah D 2073289 646 $47.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
41 Werre, Amanda 2248864 645 $45.00 Napoleon USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,923.00

Singles Event, Singles 140 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Barton, AlexisK 2190006 799 $440.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
2 Pelletier, Amanda K 2135813 738 $257.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
2 Henningsgard, Anna J 2215446 738 $257.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
4 Unterseher, Becky | 2087907 718 $165.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
5 Selk, Brooke M 2087904 717 $136.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
6 Remmen, CynthiaR 2268094 700 $120.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
7 Schieler, Liz A 2185579 697 $107.50 OakesUSBC
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Bailey, Anessa L
Pulver, Faith
Koetterheinrich, Danielle C
Grenyo, Rhonda L
Weigel, KatrinaM
Trottier, Paola A
Reiners, Kaitlyn |
Manz, Monique D
Rokke, Suzy L
Heitkamp, Geralyn M
Knapper, Erin E
Schreiner, Sarah E
Blake, KayLeigh N
Berntson, Mary L
Grant, Julie A
Graham, GinaE
Sannes, Lori L
Larson, Marie A
Karhoff, Patty
Jenks, Sabrina J
Wolk, Patty A
Stromsodt, Amy N
Jackson, Jill A
Anderson, Janeen J
Hendrickson, Ericka K
Erickson, TerraL
Perkins, AlissaJ
Johnson, Nadene J
Hayes, Ashley R
Howard, Toni L
Kallstrom, Andrea M
Edlinger, Kristi A
Helle, Lori

Zick, Roberta L
Mikkelsen, Kelly
Swee, Nadine M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

North Dakota State USBC
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2025 North Dakota State USBC Women's Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

2245853
2072924
2073290
2113804
2060257
2055623
2087904
2252075
2050709
2113805
2087907
2283196
2249359
2071724
2050709
2051028
2145711
2172390
2066272
2086896
2135813
2145711
2262709
2055436
2060823
2060800
2261524
2066272
2258294
2055462
2190006
2261524
2050710
2168353
2079455
2190006

$4,003.00

$7,926.00

9-Game Scratch, 9-Game Scratch 140 & Under, Scratch

Christianson, Kelicia J

Place Team name
1
2 Olson, Rhonda L
3 Swartz, Paulette R
4

Phillips, LauraJ

Entry

2290514
2170132
2252075
2093937

697
694
694
693
687
683
678
676
675
672
672
671
669
669
668
668
668
663
662
660
660
659
659
654
654
651
651
650
648
646
646
645
645
643
641
641

$107.50
$100.00
$100.00
$97.00
$95.00
$93.00
$91.00
$89.00
$86.00
$84.00
$84.00
$82.00
$79.00
$79.00
$75.34
$75.33
$75.33
$72.00
$71.00
$68.00
$68.00
$64.00
$64.00
$60.00
$60.00
$56.00
$56.00
$53.00
$51.00
$49.50
$49.50
$47.50
$47.50
$46.00
$22.50
$22.50

Prize
$130.00
$105.00

$80.00

$60.00

Towner County USBC
Bismarck-Mandan USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Jamestown USBC
Towner County USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Valley City USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Bismarck-Mandan USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Minot USBC

Minot USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Minot USBC

Valley City USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Williston USBC

Bald Hill USBC

Minot USBC

Gr Grand Forks USBC
Towner County USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Bald Hill USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Fargo-Moorhead USBC

From

Gr Grand Forks USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Gr Grand Forks USBC
Minot USBC
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North Dakota State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 North Dakota State USBC Women's Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

5 Waind, Jenna F 2079456 1,287 $45.50 Gr Grand Forks USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $420.50

9-Game Scratch, 9-Game Scratch 141 - 170, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From
1 Henningsgard, Anna J 2215446 1,632 $130.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
2 Berg, Brenda L 2052911 1,529 $110.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
3 Unterseher, Becky | 2087907 1,518 $66.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
4 Schreiner, Sarah E 2283196 1,517 $54.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
5 Trottier, Paola A 2055623 1,514 $45.00 Towner County USBC
6 Erickson, TerraL 2060800 1,497 $30.00 Williston USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $435.00

9-Game Scratch, 9-Game Scratch 171 & Over, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Barton, AlexisK 2190006 2,184 $125.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
2 Price, Missy J 2072924 1,978 $100.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
3 Peterson, Emily C 2087905 1,950 $75.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
4 Selk, Brooke M 2087904 1,888 $48.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $348.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,203.50

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 139 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Christianson, KeliciaJ 2290514 2,029 $215.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

2 Zimmerman, Elise M 2079428 1,972 $140.00 Minot USBC

2 Howell, TrishaG 2185087 1,972 $140.00 Minot USBC

4 Blackmun, Ali J 2170132 1,966 $105.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

5 Blegen, Ashley D 2055462 1,960 $93.00 Towner County USBC

6 Swartz, Paulette R 2252075 1,953 $85.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC

7 Barth, Heather M 2055461 1,946 $80.00 Towner County USBC

8 Werre, Amanda 2248864 1,943 $75.00 Napoleon USBC

9 Morris, Peg A 2289189 1,942 $70.00 Minot USBC
10 Weckerly, Wanda L 2076571 1,938 $55.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
10 Bailly, Bethany A 2283196 1,938 $55.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
12 Gierke, Janet L 2051484 1,934 $40.00 Valley City USBC
13 Edmundson, Morgan J 2200516 1,926 $35.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
14 Olderbak, Michelle R 2170133 1,918 $30.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
15 Amundson, CieraC 2079456 1,913 $25.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
16 McMenamin, Allison J 2081119 1,909 $20.00 Valley City USBC
17 Koble, MaryAnn 2055623 1,907 $15.00 Towner County USBC
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North Dakota State USBC
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,278.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 140 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Barton, AlexisK 2190006 2,184 $225.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
2 Grant, Julie A 2050709 2,099 $172.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
3 Henningsgard, Anna J 2215446 2,052 $130.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
4 Pelletier, Amanda K 2135813 2,050 $110.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
5 Anderson, Janeen J 2055436 2,037 $101.00 Valley City USBC
6 Larson, Marie A 2172390 1,989 $88.00 Minot USBC
7 Schieler, Liz A 2185579 1,986 $78.00 OakesUSBC
8 Price, Missy J 2072924 1,978 $70.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
9 Trottier, Paola A 2055623 1,967 $63.00 Towner County USBC
10 Blake, KayLeigh N 2082903 1,964 $56.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
11 Peterson, Emily C 2087905 1,956 $50.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
12 Bailey, Anessa L 2245853 1,947 $44.00 Towner County USBC
13 Koetterheinrich, Danielle C 2073290 1,938 $38.00 Gr Grand Forks USBC
14 Selk, Brooke M 2087904 1,936 $34.00 Fargo-Moorhead USBC
15 Weigel, KatrinaM 2060257 1,933 $30.00 Jamestown USBC
16 Erickson, TerraL 2060800 1,932 $25.00 Williston USBC
17 Eslinger, Kristi A 2261524 1,930 $21.00 BadHill USBC
18 Saragosa, Deanna J 2290516 1,929 $15.00 Bismarck-Mandan USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,350.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,628.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $27,171.50
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